Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Springfield CVB Convention Calendar
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10/01/2021

Prepared By: Dana Maugans, CDME

Beginning
Date

09/30/2021

10/05/2021

10/07/2021

10/07/2021

10/08/2021

10/08/2021

10/11/2021

10/14/2021

Ending
Date

10/02/2021

10/09/2021

10/09/2021

10/09/2021

10/10/2021

10/09/2021

10/13/2021

10/16/2021

Group
USA BMX

Institute of
Transportation
Engineers

James River
Assemblies of God

Knights of Pythias

Lake Country Soccer

40 & 8; La Societe
des Quarante
Hommes et Huit
Chevaux

Association of
Conservation
Engineers

James River
Assemblies of God

Event Name

2021 Gold Cup
Championship

2021 MOVITE Fall
Meeting

2021 Designed for
Life Women's
Conference 1

2021 Grand
Convention

2021 Fall Classic

40/8 State Meeting

60th Anniversary
Annual Conference

2021 Designed for
Life Women's
Conference 2

Attendees

2000

350

4000

30

3000

60

90

4000

Total
Room
Nights

1375

650

300

45

1200

117

300

Headquarter Hotel

Multiple Properties

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

Citywide

Holiday Inn Express
& Suites-North

Multiple Properties

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Citywide

Venue (if
applicable)

Spokes BMX

UPDATE: James
River Campus in
Ozark, MO / No
longer @ JQH Arena

Lake Country Soccer

James River
Assembly South
Campus

Event Economic
Impact (Assist
groups are blank))

$602,028.36

$240,541.85

$499,681.92

$36,974.03

$702,124.28



10/15/2021

10/18/2021

10/20/2021

10/24/2021

10/28/2021

10/28/2021

11/05/2021

11/11/2021

11/30/2021

12/08/2021

12/10/2021

10/16/2021

10/19/2021

10/22/2021

10/26/2021

10/30/2021

10/31/2021

11/06/2021

11/14/2021

12/03/2021

12/09/2021

12/11/2021

Missouri Dental
Hygienists'
Association

Missouri State High
School Activities
Association

American Chemical
Society

Missouri Association
of SkillsUSA

Missouri State High
School Activities
Association

Barn Hunt

Association BHA

Fresh Grounded Faith

Ozark Kennel Club

Missouri Common

Ground Alliance

National Beta Club

National Beta Club

2021 Annual Session 325

2021 Girls State Golf 200
Championships

2021 Midwest 600
Regional Meeting

2021 Fall Leadership 250
Conference

2021 State Softball
Championship

4000

2021 Barn Hunt 200
National & NADD Dock
Diving Championships

2021 Fresh Grounded
Faith Ministries
Women's Event

2000

2021 Ozark Mountain
Fall Classic

2500

2021 Damage 1500
Prevention &
Excavation Safety

Summit

2021 Missouri Junior 3300

Beta Convention

2021 Missouri Senior 1500
Beta Annual

Convention

SUM:

COUNT: 19 29905

200

92

555

216

415

90

60

1000

775

581

1806

SUM:
9777

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

Multiple Properties

Greenstay Hotel &
Suites Central

Hampton Inn
Springfield-South

Citywide

Oasis Hotel &
Convention Center

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

University Plaza
Hotel & Convention
Center

Rivercut Golf Course

Killian Softball
Complex

Ozark Empire
Fairgrounds & Event
Center

Second Baptist
Church

Springfield Expo

Springfield Expo

$82,357.01

$76,221.82

$288,351.89

$115,543.01

$279,133.32

$0.00

$584,157.62

$714,101.54

$729,684.93

SUM: $4,950,901.58



