

Prepared On: 10/01/2021

Prepared By: Dana Maugans, CDME

Springfield CVB Convention Calendar

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
09/30/2021	10/02/2021	USA BMX	2021 Gold Cup Championship	2000	1375	Multiple Properties	Spokes BMX	\$602,028.36
10/05/2021	10/09/2021	Institute of Transportation Engineers	2021 MOVITE Fall Meeting	350	650	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$240,541.85
10/07/2021	10/09/2021	James River Assemblies of God	2021 Designed for Life Women's Conference 1	4000	300	Citywide	UPDATE: James River Campus in Ozark, MO / No longer @ JQH Arena	\$499,681.92
10/07/2021	10/09/2021	Knights of Pythias	2021 Grand Convention	30	45	Holiday Inn Express & Suites-North		
10/08/2021	10/10/2021	Lake Country Soccer	2021 Fall Classic	3000	1200	Multiple Properties	Lake Country Soccer	
10/08/2021	10/09/2021	40 & 8; La Societe des Quarante Hommes et Huit Chevaux	40/8 State Meeting	60	0	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		
10/11/2021	10/13/2021	Association of Conservation Engineers	60th Anniversary Annual Conference	90	117	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$36,974.03
10/14/2021	10/16/2021	James River Assemblies of God	2021 Designed for Life Women's Conference 2	4000	300	Citywide	James River Assembly South Campus	\$702,124.28

10/15/2021	10/16/2021	Missouri Dental Hygienists' Association	2021 Annual Session	325	200	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$82,357.01
10/18/2021	10/19/2021	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2021 Girls State Golf Championships	200	92	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center	Rivercut Golf Course	\$76,221.82
10/20/2021	10/22/2021	American Chemical Society	2021 Midwest Regional Meeting	600	555	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$288,351.89
10/24/2021	10/26/2021	Missouri Association of SkillsUSA	2021 Fall Leadership Conference	250	216	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$115,543.01
10/28/2021	10/30/2021	Missouri State High School Activities Association	2021 State Softball Championship	4000	415	Multiple Properties	Killian Softball Complex	\$279,133.32
10/28/2021	10/31/2021	Barn Hunt Association BHA	2021 Barn Hunt National & NADD Dock Diving Championships	200	90	Greenstay Hotel & Suites Central	Ozark Empire Fairgrounds & Event Center	\$0.00
11/05/2021	11/06/2021	Fresh Grounded Faith	2021 Fresh Grounded Faith Ministries Women's Event	2000	60	Hampton Inn Springfield-South	Second Baptist Church	
11/11/2021	11/14/2021	Ozark Kennel Club	2021 Ozark Mountain Fall Classic	2500	1000	Citywide		
11/30/2021	12/03/2021	Missouri Common Ground Alliance	2021 Damage Prevention & Excavation Safety Summit	1500	775	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$584,157.62
12/08/2021	12/09/2021	National Beta Club	2021 Missouri Junior Beta Convention	3300	581	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Springfield Expo	\$714,101.54
12/10/2021	12/11/2021	National Beta Club	2021 Missouri Senior Beta Annual Convention	1500	1806	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Springfield Expo	\$729,684.93
			COUNT: 19	SUM: 29905	SUM: 9777			SUM: \$4,950,901.58